
Group Rules 

Access & Inclusion Advisory Group 



Help with reading the 
Group Rules 

If you need help to read the rules 

• phone Fiona (Community

Development Officer) on

08 9550 3256

or 

• email

fiona.allen@mandurah.wa.gov.au 

You can listen to the rules on our 

website 

www.mandurah.wa.gov.au 

If you need help to speak or 

listen you can call us using the 

National Relay Service 1300 555 

727

mailto:fiona.allen@mandurah.wa.gov.au
http://www.mandurah.wa.gov.au/


About us 

We are the City’s Access and 

Inclusion Advisory Group 

Access means that everyone 

can use it  

Inclusion means that no one is 

left out  

As an Advisory Group, we help 

the City to 

• make choices

and 

• make things better for people

with disability

The Group Rules help us to know 

what to do 

We also call the rules our 

“Terms of Reference” 



Group Members 

Group Members can be 

• people with disability

• their friends, family and carers

and staff from 

• the City of Mandurah

• Disability Services

• Employment

• Education

• Sports

and 

• Community Services



Group Goals

We have 6 goals 

Goal 1 

To help the City of Mandurah 

learn about access and inclusion 

Goal 2 

To be the “go to” group for other 

people and services 

Goal 3 

To make sure information is 

given to the Mayor and 

Councillors 

The people who make the 

decisions  

Goal 4 

To help with the review of the 

City’s Access and Inclusion Plan 



Goal 5 

To help the City find out the 

things that are important  

• to people with disability

and

• the people who support them

Goal 6 

To talk to staff across the City 

about access and inclusion  

Group Meetings

Group members meet 

• every 2 months

• for about 1.5 hours

1.5
Hours 

Group Members from the 

community are volunteers 

This means they are not paid any 

money to come to meetings 



More information 

Contact us if you need the 

Group Rules 

• printed on paper

• with large letters

• in Braille

• in a different language

Easy English 

This Easy English book was 

written by ASA Access 

Consultancy in September 2021 

amber@accessconsultancy.net 

The pictures in this book come 

from Photosymbols 

You can share and print this book 

If you want to use the pictures in 

this book you must ask 

Photosymbols first 

https://www.photosymbols.com

mailto:amber@accessconsultancy.net
https://www.photosymbols.com/

